R
1
0
5
-R
R
 • 5
/2

United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
HOW TO ORDER 9RET & 9RETS STANDARD PORT
AND 9REL & 9RELS LOW-PROFILE VALVES
To specify Style 9RET & 9RETS Full-Port and 9REL & 9RELS
Low-Profile, Bottom-Unloading Valves for Tank Car
Applications, choose the appropriate code from each of
the boxes shown at right.
EXAMPLE: The valve specified above is a 4" 9RET valve with
standard construction and options, ASTM A216 body, 316
ball and 17-4 PH stem, and Xtreme seats and PTFE seals.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0400 9RET 3 22 HB XT A FO
4 Body Materials
22 ASTM A216, Gr. WCB
36 ASTM A351, Gr. CF8M
3 Construction
3 Standard Construction
4 Steam Jacket Construction
S
Sulphur Service - Steam Jacket w/ Barrier Seats
(Use MB Seats Only)
2 Style
9RET
Full Bore, AAR Female Tongue / RR Raised Face,
Standard Height, Bottom Outlet Valve
9REL
Full Port, AAR Female Tongue / RR Raised Face,
Low Profile, Bottom Outlet Valve
1 Size
0400 4"
6 Seat / Seal Material
TT PTFE / PTFE
XT Xtreme / PTFE
MB MTFE - 316 - Viton / PTFE
8 Word Modifiers (Optional Code)
FO Counter-Clockwise to Close, Handle Rotation
– Standard
5 Ball / Stem Material
HB 316 SS / 17-4 PH
7 Model
A Model A
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false